CANVASS

Of votes cast

at the STATE PRIMARY ELECTION

November 3, 2020

AND CANVASSED BY

The Board of Canvassers of Gladwin County
Gladwin, Michigan



CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION

State of Michigan
County of Gladwin

The Board of Canvassers of the County of Gladwin having ascertained and canvassed the votes
of said Regular Election, held on the 3™ day of November, 2020.

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND DETERMINE

That the following Propositions or questions were passed or defeated as indicated:

Billings Township Road Millage Renewal

This millage proposal would allow the Township of Billings to levy one and one-half (1.5) mill on
taxable property in the Township of Billings for the purpose of maintenance and improvement of
roads in the Township. This is the renewal of an existing millage that will expire at the end of 2020.
Revenue from this millage will be disbursed to the Gladwin County Road Commission which shall
perform the maintenance and improvements.

Shall the Township of Billings, Gladwin County, Michigan, renew the increase in the limitation
on the total amount of general ad valorem taxes which may be imposed for all purposes upon real
and personal property in the Township, as provided in Article 9, Section 6, of the Michigan
Constitution of 1963, as amended, by one and one-half (1.5) mill (51.50 per $1,000.00) of taxable
valuation as finally equalized, for a period of four (4) years (2021 through 2024, inctusive), which levy
would provide estimated revenues to the Township of $11,000 in its first year if approved and levied,
for the purpose of maintenance and improvements of roads within the Township?

Received Passed
Having ____sufficient votes was

Yes 820 No 485




Gladwin City Public Safety Protection Proposal

Shall the City of Gladwin, Gladwin County levy a total of two mills {$2.00 per $1,000.00) on taxable
value of property located in the City of Gladwin for a period of five (5} years beginning with the 2020
tax year and running through 2024 tax levy year (inclusive}, which will raise in the first year of such
levy as estimated revenue of $128,233.00 to be used for the purposes of providing public safety
services as authorized by law. This levy would be collected on the winter tax bill of 2020, and
collected on the winter tax bill thereafter. A portion of these revenues will be captured by the DDA.

Received Passed
Having sufficient votes was

Yes 652 No 646

GLADWIN COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
(1 position)

Aaron Miller 10687
votes

votes

GLADWIN COUNTY SHERIFF
(1 position)

Michael Shea 9845

votes ﬁ 20&

votes

SR Y



GLADWIN COUNTY CLERK
(Indicate Elected Person — 1 position)

Laura Brandon-Maveal

6755

Karrie Hulme

votes

7287

GLADWIN COUNTY TREASURER
(1 position)

Christy VanTiem

votes

8812

votes

GLADWIN COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
(1 position)

Ann Manning

votes

8720

votes

GLADWIN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONER
(Indicate Elected Person - 1 position)

Larry Miller

voles

4252

David Greaves

votes

9635

GLADWIN COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER
(1 position)

Terry Walters

votes

10988

votes

votes

Elected

Elected

pee

@,



GLADWIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER -

(1 position)

Kyle Grove

GLADWIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER -

(1 position)

Ronald Taylor

GLADWIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER -

(1 position)

Kyle Diller

GLADWIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER -

(1 position)

Karen Moore

GLADWIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER -

(1 position)

Rick Grove

District 1

2404

votes

District 2

2178

votes

District 3

1664

votes

District 4

2232

votes

District §

1948

votes



BEAVERTON TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Tim Mickler

Treasurer LuAnn M. Domako

BEAVERTON TOWNSHIP CLERK
(Indicate Elected Person — 1 position)

Madalyn J. Hubble
Katery Stoike
BEAVERTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
(Indicate Elected — 2 positions)
Barbara Drudi
Tom Murray

Joseph R. Sprague

BENTLEY TOWNSHIP

Clerk Jennifer Buczek

Treasurer Sharon Roy-Krahner

Trustees Thomas J. Raushi
Thomas Shepard

BENTLEY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
(Indicate Elected Person — 1 position)

Bradley E. Neumeyer 11
Robert Pettit
BILLINGS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
(Indicate Elected Person — 1 position)

Larry Grell

Tim Mester

744

786

237

628

600

307

313

260

277

246

220

444

966

340

593

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



BILLINGS TOWNSHIP

Clerk Linda J. McSweyn
Treasurer Len Pytlak
{One Position — Circle Elected)

Larry Nelson (WI)
Constable Richard Carl Schroeder

BILLINGS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
(Circle Elected Person — 2 positions)

Brian Johnson

Keith G. Popour

Cynthia Whittington
BOURRET TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Tony Marshall
{one position — Indicate Elected)

Dale Taylor W/l
Clerk Lisa Ball
Treasurer Ruth Fournier

BOURRET TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
(Circle Elected Person — 2 positions)

Terry Bruce
Rick Ballor

Terry Hargraves

Charles Randy Thorne
BUCKEYE TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Kevin Van Tiem
Clerk Charity L. Longstreth
Treasurer Elizabeth J. Looker
Constable Roger Geno

846

691
35

1038

589

497

919

214
19

133

218

155

58

79

44

455

621

466

417

A}

J

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
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BUCKEYE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

(Circle Elected Person — 2 positions)
Justin W, Eastman
Martin J. Looker

Pauline K. Brabon

BUTMAN TOWNSHIP

Supervisor Danny Gonzales
Clerk Alayna L. Alexander
Treasurer Nancy M. Greene
Trustees Jac Groppuso

Michael C. Mahaffy

CLEMENT TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Karon Hoffman
Clerk Eric A. House
Treasurer Carolyn Ochab
Trustees Kim Davis
Albert Lee
GLADWIN TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Robert Weaver
Clerk Christie Simrau
Treasurer Jodie Klamer
Trustees John M. Mella
Doug Ritchie

189

274

509

1150

1159

1144

1021

1100

291

410

427

409

380

390

410

413

323

349

Elected

Elected



GRIM TOWNSHIP

Supervisor Andy Schneider
Clerk Linda O’Dell
Treasurer Linda Lyons
Trustees Lonnie L. Pacholke

Basil Lyons

GROUT TOWNSHIP

Supervisor James F. Shea
Clerk Anna M. Auer
Treasurer Melody Hill
Trustees Stacy Woodbury

Richard L. Christie

HAY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
(Indicate Elected Person — 1 position)

Mark L. Mudge

Jay Uchiyama
HAY TOWNSHIP
Clerk Sandra Priemer
Treasurer Diane Kludt
Trustees Mark L. Mudge
Steve Monaghan
SAGE TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Renee Zelt
Clerk Laura Flach
Treasurer Janet Smith
Trustees Kent Crawford

Dennis Vannest

59

62

60

32

53

643

785

787

428

648

286

250

455

449

335

407

1120

1118

1121

1024

950

Elected



SECORD TOWNSHIP

Supervisor Joel Vernier 620
Clerk Maria Alward 620
Treasurer Kathie Hart 448
Trustees William Bowman 579
Martin J. Holmes 549
Constable Maxine M. Larson 436
SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
Supervisor John M. Jurgensen 462
Clerk Lisa Myrick 466
Treasurer Jean Jurgensen 457
Trustees Ron Grabowski 231
Sarah M. Paisley 413
TOBACCO TOWNSHIP
Supervisor Craig Bergman 1187
Clerk Roshelle Brubaker 1013
Treasurer Judy Wyse 1004
Trustees John C. Blades 682
William Oard 1034

BEAVERTON SCHOOL BOARD - 6 YEAR TERM
(Indicate Elected Person — 2 positions)

Michael Dodman 1576 + 28 Clare County = 1604 Elected é@‘y R H
Tammy Grove 2635 + 57 Clare County = 2692 Elected \'\ J

Bill Reader 1549 + 37 Clare County = 1586 ’Y



GLADWIN SCHOOL BOARD - 6 YEAR TERM
(Circle Elected Person — 2 positions)

Gregory Alward 2958 + 125 Clare County = 3083  Elected
Carol Darlington 2723 + 111 Clare County = 2834

Kelly Gower 2872 + 122 Clare County = 2994  Elected

BEAVERTON CITY COUNCIL
(Indicate Elected Person — 3 positions)

Nellie Lou List 228 Elected
Kevin E. Neville 265 Elected
Colleen Reader (Write In) 13 Elected



November & , 2020
Board of Canvassers

Y, & q%%/

Joann L. Hoag, Chairperson/

Z )

LaVel 1. Smith, Vice-Chairman

inda Clark S

o b Croigl

Barbara Clough

Date: November 5, 2020

aura Brandon-Mavea
Clerk of the County of Gladwin
State of Michigan
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Election Summary Report

General Election
Gladwin County, Michigan
November 03, 2020
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 {0.00%)
Registered Voters: 14,683 of 0 (N/A)
Ballots Cast: 14,683

Straight Party (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Democratic Party DEM 2,291
Republican Party REP 4,930
Libertarian Party LiB 50
U.S. Taxpayers Party UsT 13
Working Class Party wce 50
Green Party GRN 8
Natural Law Party NLP 7
Total Votes 7,349

Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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President/Vice President (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Tota
Jose!ah R. Biden/Kamala D DEM 4524
Harris
Donald J, Trump/Michael R, REP 9,803
Pence
Jo Jorgensen/leremy Cohen LiB 142
Don Blankenship/William UST 18
Mohr
Howie Hawkins/Angela
Walker GRN &
Rpcky De La Fuente/Darcy NLP 1
Richardson
Total Votes 14,603
Total
Unresolved Write-In 12

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%:)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Gary Peters DEM 4,905
John James REP 9,245
Valerie L. Willis usT 119
Marcia Squier GRN 59
Doug Dern NLP 36
Total Votes 14,364

Total
Unresolved Write-In 18

Rep in Congress 4th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%:)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Jerry Hilliard DEM 377N
John Moolenaar REP 10177
David Canny Li8 137
Amy Slepr GRN 141
Total Votes 14,226
Total

Unresolved Write-In 18
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Rep in State Legislature 97th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Celia Young-Wenkel DEM 3994
Jason Wentworth REP 10,003
Total Votes 13,997

Total
Unresolved Write-In 48

Member of the State Board of Education (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 3,938
Jason Strayhorn DEM 3,853
Tami Carlone REP 8,120
Michelle A. Frederick REP 8,081
B8ill Hall LiB 300
Richard A. Hewer LIg 195
Karen Adams usT 236
Douglas Levesque usT 88
Mary Anne Hering WCP 409
Hali McEachemn WCP 212
Tom Mair GRN 96
Total Votes 25,528

Tota

Unresolved Write-In 48



Page: 4 of 31 11/4/2020 6:16:23 AM

Regent of the University of Michigan (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Tirmes Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 3,983
Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 3,728
Sarah Hubbard REP 8401
Carl Meyers REP 7,936
James L. Hudler LIB 207
Eric Larson LIB 256
Ronald E. Graeser UsT 153
Crystal Van Sickle ust 282
Michael Mawilai GRN 107
Keith Butkovich NLP 88
Total Votes 25,141

Total
Unresolved Write-In 49

Trustee of Michigan State University (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Tota
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 3,752
Rema Ella Vassar DEM 3,780
Pat O'Keefe REP 8,294
Tonya Schuitmaker REP 8,056
Will Tyler White LiB 285
Janet M. Sanger usT 262
John Paul Sanger usT 182
Brandon Hu GRN 99
Robin Lea Laurain GRN 137
Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 127
Total Votes 24,974

Total

Unresolved Write-In 53
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Governor of Wayne State University (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 3,629
Shirley Stancato DEM 3818
Don Gates REP 8,006
Terri Lynn Land REP 8,229
Jan Eigas LIB 282
Christine C. Schwartz UST 350
Susan Odgers GRN 168
Total Votes 24,482

Total
Unresolved Write-In 55

County Prosecuting Attorney (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Aaron Miller REP 10,687
Total Votes 10,687

Total
Unresolved Write-In 181
County Sheriff (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: O of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Tirmes Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Michael Shea DEM 9,845
Total Votes 9,845

Total

Unresolved Write-In 269

11/4/2020 6:16:23 AM
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County Clerk (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Laura Brandon-Maveal DEM 6,755
Karrie Hulme REP 7.287
Total Votes 14,042

Total
Unresolved Write-In 25
County Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reperted: 0 of 18 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Christy Van Tiem DEM 8812
Total Votes 8812

Total
Unresolved Write-In 360

County Register of Deeds (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 18 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Ann Manning-Clayton DEM 8,720
Total Votes 8,720

Total
Unresolved Write-In 336

County Road Commissioner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reparted: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Larry Miller DEM 4,252
David Greaves REP 9,635
Total Votes 13,887
Total

Unresolved Write-In 26

117472020 6:16:23 AM
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County Drain Commissioner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported. 1 of 18 (0.00%])

Tota
Times Cast 1468370 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Terry L. Walters REP 10,988
Total Votes 10,988

Total
Unrescived Write-In 149

County Commissioner 1st District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: O of 4 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3272/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kyle Grove REP 2,404
Total Votes 2,404

Total
Unresolved Write-In 31

County Commissioner 2nd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%}

Total
Times Cast 2855/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Ron Taylor REP 2,178
Total Votes 2,178

Total
Unresolved Write-In 21

County Commissioner 3rd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 5 (0.00%)

Tota
Times Cast 3095/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kyle Diller DEM 1,664
Tctal Votes 1.664
Taotal

Unresolved Write-In 70



Page: 8 of 31 11/4/2020 6:16:23 A

County Commissioner 4th District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3.014 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Karen Moore REP 2,232
Total Votes 2,232

Total
Unresolved Write-In 20

County Commissioner 5th District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 3 (0.00%)

Tota
Times Cast 2447 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Rick Grove REP 1,948
Total Votes 1,948

Total
Unresolved Write-In P

Township Supervisor for Beaverton Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 968/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Tim Mickler REP 744
Total Votes 744

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Township Supervisor for Bentley Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 487 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Bradley E. Neumeyer Il DEM 246
Robert Pettit REP 220
Total Votes 466
Total

Unresolved Write-in 2
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Township Supervisor for Billings Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1461 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Larry Grell DEM 444
Tim Mester REP 966
Total Votes 1,410

Total
Unresolved Write-In 1

Township Supervisor for Bourret Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 280/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Tony Marshall REP 214
Total Votes 214

Total
Unresolved Write-In 23

Township Supervisor for Buckeye Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 735/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kevin Van Tiem DEM 455
Total Votes 455

Total
Unresolved Write-In 29

Township Supervisor for Butman Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,576 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Danny Gonzales REP 1,150
Total Votes 1,150
Total

Unresolved Write-In 17
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Township Supervisor for Clement Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%¢)

Total
Times Cast 584 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Karon Hoffman DEM 291
Total Votes 291

Total
Unresolved Write-In 19

Township Supervisor for Gladwin Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 520/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Robert Weaver REP 390
Total Votes 390

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Township Supervisor for Grim Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 72/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Andy Schneider REP 59
Total Votes 59

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Township Supervisor for Grout Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 962 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
James F. Shea DEM 643
Total Votes 643
Total

Urresolved Write-In 20
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Township Supervisor for Hay Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 712/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Mark L. Mudge DEM 286
Jay Uchiyama NPA 250
Total Votes 536

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Township Supervisor for Sage Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,412/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Renge Zelt REP 1,120
Total Votes 1,120

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Township Supervisor for Secord Township (Vote for 1)
Pracincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 795/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Joel M. Vernier REP 620
Total Votes 620

Total
Unresolved Write-In 7

Township Supervisor for Sherman Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 592 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
John M, Jurgensen REP 462
Total Votes 462
Total

Unresolved Write-In 8
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Township Supervisor for Tobacco Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (000%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Craig Bergman REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
1,567 /0 N/A

Total
1,187
1,187

Total
13

Township Clerk for Beaverton Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Madalyn J. Hubble DEM
Katery Stoike REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
968 /0 N/A

Total
340
593
933

Total
1

Township Clerk for Bentley Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Jennifer Buczek DEM
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
48770 N/A

Tota
307
307

Total
14

Township Clerk for Billings Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Linda J McSweyn DEM
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
1461 /0 N/A

Total
846
846

Total
45

11/4/2020 6.16:23 AM
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Township Clerk for Bourret Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 28070 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Lisa Ball DEM 133
Total Votes 133

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4

Township Clerk for Buckeye Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 735/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Charity L. Longstreth REP 621
Total Votes 621

Total
Unresolved Write-In 3

Township Clerk for Butman Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,576 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Alayna L. Alexander REP 1,159
Total Votes 1,159

Total
Unresolved Write-In 13

Township Clerk for Clement Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 584 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Eric A. House REP 410
Total Votes 410
Total

Unresolved Write-In 9
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Township Clerk for Gladwin Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (3.00%)

Total
Times Cast 52070 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kristie Simrau REP 410
Total Votes 410

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Township Clerk for Grim Township (Vote for 1)

Pracincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast T2/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Linda Q' Dell REP 62
Total Votes 62

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Township Clerk for Grout Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 962 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Anna M. Auer REP 785
Total Votes 785

Total
Urresclved Write-In 13

Township Clerk for Hay Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1270 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Sandra Priemer DEM 455
Total Votes 455
Total

Unresolved Write-in 14
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Township Clerk for Sage Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,412 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Laura Flach REP 1,118
Total Votes 1,118

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Township Clerk for Secord Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 795 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Maria Alward REP 620
Total Votes 620

Total
Unresolved Write-In 5

Township Clerk for Sherman Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 592/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Lisa Myrick REP 466
Total Votes 466

Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Township Clerk for Tobacco Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,567 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Roshelle Brubaker DEM 1,013
Total Votes 1,013
Total

Unresolved Write-In 32
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Township Treasurer for Beaverton Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 ((0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 968 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
LuAnn M. Domaka REP 786
Total Votes 786

Total
Unresolved Write-In 6

Township Treasurer for Bentley Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 487 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Sharon Roy-Krahner DEM 313
Total Votes 313

Total
Unresolved Write-In 14

Township Treasurer for Billings Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1461 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Len Pytlak NPA 691
Total Votes 691

Total
Unresolved Write-In 60

Township Treasurer for Bourret Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Taotal
Times Cast 2B0 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Ruth Fournier REP 218
Total Votes 218
Total

Unresolved Write-In 3
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Township Treasurer for Buckeye Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 735/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Elizabeth ). Looker DEM 466
Total Votes 466

Total
Unresolved Write-In 17

Township Treasurer for Butman Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,576 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Nancy M Greene REP 1,144
Total Votes 1,144

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Township Treasurer for Clement Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 584 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Carolyn Ochab REP 427
Total Votes 427

Total
Unresalved Write-In 5

Township Treasurer for Gladwin Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 520/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Jodie Klarmer REP 413
Total Votes 413
Total

Unresolved Write-In 5
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Township Treasurer for Grim Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Timnes Cast 7270 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Linda Lyons REP 60
Total Votes 60

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Township Treasurer for Grout Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 962/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Melody Hill REP 787
Total Votes 787

Total
Unresolved Write-In 12

Township Treasurer for Hay Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast T12/0 NfA
Candidate Party Total
Diane Kludt DEM 449
Total Votes 449

Total
Unresolved Write-In 16

Township Treasurer for Sage Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 141270 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Jamet L. Smith REP 1,121
Total Votes 1,121
Total

Unresolved Write-In 6
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Township Treasurer for Secord Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 795 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kathie Hart DEM 448
Total Votes 448

Total
Unresolved Write-In 13

Township Treasurer for Sherman Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 592/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Jean Jurgensen REP 457
Total Votes 457

Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Township Treasurer for Tobacco Township (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,567 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Judy Wyse DEM 1,004
Total Votes 1,004

Total
Unresolved Write-In 30

Township Trustee for Beaverton Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 968/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Barbara Drudi DEM 237
Tom Murray REP 628
Joseph R. Sprague REP 600
Total Votes 1,465
Total

Unresolved Write-In 3
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Township Trustee for Bentley Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 487 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Thomas } Raushi DEM 260
Thomas Shepard DEM 277
Total Votes 537

Total
Unresolved Write-In 15

Township Trustee for Billings Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1461 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Brian Johnson DEM 589
Keith G Popour DEM 497
Cynthia Whittington REP 919
Total Votes 2,005
Total
Urrresolved Write-n 9

Township Trustee for Bourret Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 280/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Terry Bruce REP 155
Rick Ballor NPA S8
Terry Hargraves NPA 79
Charles Randy Thorne NPA 44
Total Votes 336
Total

Unresolved Write-In 3
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Township Trustee for Buckeye Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 735/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Justin W, Eastman DEM 189
Martin }. Looker DEM 274
Pauline K. Brabon REP 509
Total Votes 972
Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Township Trustee for Butman Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,576 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Jac Groppuso REP 1,021
Michael C. Mahaffy REP 1,100
Total Votes 2121

Total
Unresolved Wnite-In 22

Township Trustee for Clement Township (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 584 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kim Davis REP 409
Albert Lee REP 380
Tota! Votes 789
Total

Unresolved Write-In 7
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Township Trustee for Gladwin Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
John M. Mella REP
Doug Ritchie REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
520/0 N/A

Total
323
349
672

Total
3

Township Trustee for Grim Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Lonnie L Pacholke DEM
Basil Lyons REP
Total Votes

Linresolved Write-In

Township Trustee for Grout Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 1 (0.00%:)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Stacy Woodbury DEM
Richard L. Christie REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
72/0 N/A

Total
32
53
85

Total

Tota
962 /0 N/A

Total
428
648

1076

Total
7

Township Trustee for Hay Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%:)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Mark L Mudge DEM
Steve Monaghan DEM
Total Votes

Unresclved Write-In

Total
712/0 N/A

Total
335
407
742

Total
23

11/4/2020 6:16:23 AM
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Township Trustee for Sage Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Kent Crawford REP
Dennis Vannest REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
141270 N/A

Total
1,024

950
1,974

Total
1

Township Trustee for Secord Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%}

Times Cast
Candidate Party
William Bowman REP
Martin J. Holmes REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Township Trustee for Sherman Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Ron Grabowski DEM
Sarah M. Paisley REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Township Trustee for Tobacco Township (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Tirmes Cast
Candidate Party
John C. Blades DEM
William Oard REP
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
795/0 N/A

Total
579
549

1,128

Total
6

Total
592 /0 N/A

Total
23
413
644

Total

Total
1,567 /0 N/A

Total
682
1,034
1,716

Total
14

11/4/2020 6:16.23 AM
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Constable for Billings Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1461 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Richard Carl Schroeder REP 1,038
Total Votes 1,038

Total
Unresolved Write-In 17

Constable for Buckeye Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported. 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 73570 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Roger Geno DEM 47
Total Votes 417

Total
Unresolved Write-in 30

Constable for Secord Township (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 795/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Maxine M. Larson NPA 436
Total Votes 436
Total

Unresolved Write-In 12
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Justice of Supreme Court (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Tota
Susan L. Hubbard 1,535
Mary Kelly 3417
Bridget Mary McCormack 5152
Kerry Lee Morgan 1,158
Katherine Mary Nepton 615
Brock Swartzle 2,917
Elizabeth M. Welch 2,849
Total Votes 17,643

Total
Unresolved Write-In 139

Judge of Court of Appeals 4th District - Incumbent (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Michael J. Kelly 7.160
Amy Ronayne Krause 6,433
Total Votes 13,593

Tota
Unresolved Write-In 161

Judge of Court of Appeals 4th District - Non-Incumbent (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Michelle Rick 7,792
Total Votes 7.792
Total

Unresolved Write-in 168
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Judge of Circuit Court 55th Circuit - Incumbent (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Thomas R, Evans 8473
Total Votes 8,473

Total
Unresolved Write-In 155

Judge of District Court 8oth District - Incumbent (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Joshua M. Farrell 8,323
Total Votes 8323

Total
Unresolved Write-In 130

Community College Board of Trustees Member for Mid Michigan Community
College (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 15 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 13,332/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
George Gilmare 4,010
Douglas A. Jacobson 4,290
Eric Kreckman 4,999
Total Votes 13,299
Total
Unresolved Write-In 145

Community College Board of Trustees Member for Kirtland Community College
(Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 864 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Edwin Pearen 357
Total Votes 357
Total

Unresclved Write-In 22
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Community College Board of Trustees Member Partial for Kirtland Community
College (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 864/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 43

ISD Board of Trustees Member for COOR-Roscommon ISD (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 864 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Fotal
lan Faulkner 169
M. Lynda Marek 201
Lyn Sperry 227
Total Votes 597
Total
Unresolved Write-In 14

City Council Member for City of Beaverton (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 51770 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Nellie Lou List 228
Kevin E. Nevilla 265
Total Votes 493

Total
Unresolvad Write-In 22

Local School District Board Member for Beaverton Schools (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reparted: 0 of 8 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 5537/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Michael Dodman 1,576
Tammy Grove 2,635
Bill Reader 1,549
Total Votes 5,760
Total

Unresolved Write-In 51
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Local School District Board Member for Gladwin Community Schools (Vote for
2)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 10 (0.00%)

Total
Tirmes Cast 7507 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Tota!
Gregory M. Alward 2,958
Carol Darlington 2,723
Kelly Gower 2,872
Total Votes 8,553
Total
Unresolved Write-In 65

Local School District Board Member for Pinconning Schools (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 498 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Tom Boetefuer 233
Nicole M Jones 244
Total Votes 477

Total
Unresolved Write-In 8

Local School District Board Member Partial for Pinconning Schools (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 488 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Total Votes 0

Total

Unresolved Write-In 42
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Local School District Board Member for Standish Sterling Central (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: O of 1(0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 0/0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kimberly A, Belchak 0
Angie Hardy 0
Shawna Rokosz 0
leffrey Ryan 0
Total Votes 0
Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Local School District Board Member for West Branch/Rose City (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported. 0 of 2 {0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 864 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Scott Kartes 344
Peggy Zettle 386
Total Votes 730

Total
Unresalved Write-In 6

Local School District Board Member for Harrison Schools (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%}

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Chad Hathcock

Courtney McCrimmon

Jim Neff

Betsy Ulicki

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Total
27770 N/A

Total
79
73
73
68

293

Total
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Local School District Board Member Partial for Harrison Schools (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported. 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 27770 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Kendra Durga 118
Total Votes 118

Total
Unresolved Write-In 4
State 20-1 Proposal (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Yes 10,950
No 1,976
Total Votes 12,926

Total
Unresolved Wnite-In 0

State 20-2 Proposal (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 0 of 18 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 14,683 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Yes 11,650
No 1,655
Total Votes 13,305

Total
Unresalved Write-In 0

Gladwin City Public Safety Protection Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,443 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Yes 652
No 646
Total Votes 1.298
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0
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Billings Township Road Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,461 /0 N/A
Candidate Party Total
Yes 820
No 485
Total Votes 1,305
Total

Unresolved Write-In 0



City of Harrison, Precinct 1 325 393 455 491 13]
Total 2,083 2,275 2,686 2,701 118|
Board Member for Farwell Area Schools (Vote for 2)
Pracinct Joseph W, Maxey ll|Nathan Yarhouse|Write-in
Freeman Township, Precinct 1 336 336 10
Garfield Township, Precinct 1 471 577 8
Grant Township, Precinct 1 461 437 B
Lincoln Township, Precinct 1 438| 442 B
Surrey Township, Precinct 1 920 887 43
Total 2,626 2,679| 77|
r Clare P eford
. Susan Jason Sue Matt Samantha Barbara A
. Atwood Ed Hubel MacDonald  [Murawski Rodenbo |Sharp Tyler MLz
Arthur Township,
Precinct 4 26 36 30 23 30| 34 22 0
Grant Township,
[Precinct 1 429 374 294 271 333| 318 224l 5
Hatton Township,
lPrecinct 1 49 47 57 61 39! 70 46 1
Sheridan Township,
Precinct 1 237 227 209 171 187 276 164 7
City of Clare,
Precinct 1 561 529 427 460 587 487 a3 30
Total 1,302 1,213 1,017 986 1,176 1,182 887 43
Precinct Gregory M. AlwardlCarol Darlington|Kelly Gower |Wrile-in
Arthur Township, Precinct 1 71 53 59 0
Hamilton Township, Precincl 1 54 58 63 5
Total 125 111 122 5
Board Member for Marion Public Schools (Vote for 2)
Precinct Alicia J. Michell]Greg Salisbury {Wrile-in
Redding Township, Precinct 1 98 106 5
Winterield Township, Precinct 1 136 161 3
Total 234 257 8
rd Member for Eva i Vote for 3
Precinet Bra Grabil  |Gerald A Nichols{Karen ) Pylman]Enc Schmidt [Write-in
Freeman Township, Precinct 1 0 0 0 0] 0
Total of 0 0 o] o]
Board Member for Bgayverton Rural Schools {Vote for 3
Precinct Michael Dodman{Tammy Grove|Bill Reader  |Write-in
Arhur Township, Precinet 1 28 57 az 0
Total 28 14 a7 0
[ [+] ral A o
Precinct Karen J. Abrahamson]Dougtas Mcbain|Becky Voelker|Brian L. Warner [Wrile-in
Winterfield Township, Precinct 1 2 4 4 4 o
Total 2 a4 4 4 0
Board Member i r Harrison Community Schools (Vote f




